A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sadness and condolences of the Seventeenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia at the passing of United States Army Specialist Sapuro Brightly Nena of Kosrae.

- 1 WHEREAS, the late Sapuro Brigthley Nena died in action on
- 2 September 16, 2012 in Afghanistan; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Sapuro Brigthley Nena dedicated himself serving in
- 4 the United States military; and
- 5 WHEREAS, his devotion to his family and his community will
- 6 be missed by his family, friends, and former colleagues, and
- 7 the people of the State of Kosrae and the Federated States of
- 8 Micronesia; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Sapuro Brigthley Nena is survived by his mother,
- 10 Mrs. Marian B. Nena, his father, Brigthley G. Nena and his
- 11 three brothers and one sister; now, therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Seventeenth Congress of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia, Fifth Regular Session, 2012, that
- 14 Congress wishes to express to the family, friends and former
- 15 colleagues of the late Sapuro Brigthley Nena its sadness and
- 16 condolences at his passing; and

17

18

19

20

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of the
   resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
   States of Micronesia, the Governor of the State of Kosrae, and
 4 Saburo Brigthley Nena's family.
 5
 6
   Date: <u>9/24/12</u>
                         Introduced by: /s/ Yosiwo P. George
                                                Yosiwo P. George
 8
 9
10
11
12
                                             /s/ Paliknoa K. Welly
                                                 Paliknoa K. Welly
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2